Apex 64 B (99646443) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

o
a4
=
=
=
=

=

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Apex 64 B (99646443) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
Overview maintenance and weal

001 | 6464-40_wear parts Sweepmaster B1500 RH

) Side broom R.H. B, part 1 (til )
010 | 97108534-1a appr. 08-2022) 2022-08
) Side broom R.H. B, part 1 (from )

011 | 97108534-1b appr. 09-2022) 2022-09
Side broom R.H. B, part 2 (til

012 | 97108534-2a appr. 08-2022) 2022-08
Side broom R.H. B, part 2 (from

013 | 97108534-2b appr. 09-2022) 2022-09

020| 97108476 Covering B (E)

030| 97177026-1 Front wheel - steering Apex 64
B, part 1

031 | 97177026-2 Front wheel - steering Apex 64
B, part 2

040 | 97112668 Frame E cpl.

050| 97103014 Main sweeper group B (E)

060 | 97112684 B Hydraulics B (E)

070| 97113005 Filter system E 2010-09-01

080| 97112676 Suction B (E)

090 | 97108435 High lift dumping

100| 97103188 Rear wheels - brake

110 | 97112999 Electrical system B

120 | 97055289 Venting-kit

130 | 97176994 Labels Apex 64 B

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Overview maintenance and wear parts Sweepmaster B1500 RH (6464-40_wear) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes/

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. |Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end jvalid from (valid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
6464-40_wear Motor - Brake - Steering -
010 .
1 Hydraulics
020 6464-4(2)_wear Sweeper unit - Electrics
Page 1 of 1

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Motor - Brake - Steering - Hydraulics (6464-40_wear_1) ->

Wartungs- und Verschleissteile / Maintenance and Wear Parts
Sweepmaster B1500 RH (6464.40)

Page 1 of 2

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Betriebsstunden / Operating hours
Baugruppe Bezeichnun Description Pos Prio Summe |[1x 50Bh|250Bh|500Bh|750Bh|1000Bh| nach Bedarf
Assembly 9 P Qty E I I I s |acc. to demand
Motor E Kohlebdirsten (Fahrantrieb) Carbon Brush (Drive) 1 A 1 1
Kohlebursten (Motor Hauptbesen) Carbon Brush (Motor Main Broom) 2 A 8 8
Kohlebirsten (Motor Absaugung) Carbon Brush (Motor Dust Extraction) 3 A 1 1
Bremse Trommelbremse (links) Brake Shoe (LH) 4 A 1 1
Brake Trommelbremse (rechts) Brake Shoe (RH) 5 A 1 1
Bowdenzug Feststellbremse Bowden Cable Brake 6 A 1 1
Lenkung Rollenkette Roller Chain 7 C 1 1
Steering Kettenschloss Chain Connecting Link 8 C 1 1
Hydraulik Hydraulikolfilter Hydraulic Oil Filter 9 A 3 1 1 1
Hydraulic

Wartungsteile / Maintenance Parts

Verbrauchsteile / Wear Parts
Empfohlene Ersatzteile / Recommended Spare Parts
Sollte bei groRerer Geradtezahl vorhanden sein / Recommended Parts for customers with a number of units
Erweiterter Ersatzteilvorschlag / Extended Recommendation of Spare Parts

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com

X OO0 w>



Motor - Brake - Steering - Hydraulics (6464-40_wear_1) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00976490 00976490 | Carbon brush 1 |PC
2| 01376140 01376140 | carbon brush 8 |PC
3| 01153220 01153220 |set (4pc.) carbon brush 1 |PC
4| 01113800 92130392 | drum brake L.H. 180x30 1 |PC
5| 01113770 92130400 |drum brake R.H. 180x30 1 |PC
6| 01152090 90545674 | Brake cable 1 |PC
7| 00492530 16365967 | roller chain 1 |PC
8| 00537280 16365223 |Link E-10B-1 DIN 8187 1 |PC
9| 01058020 01058020 | Gauze filter 3 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sweeper unit - Electrics (6464-40_wear_2) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Wartungs- und VerschleiBteile / Maintanance and Wear Parts Stand / as of: 09.02.2022
Sweepmaster B1500 RH (6464.40)

Baugruppe |Bezeichnung Description ET-Nr Prio Mg | 1x50h | 250h | 500h | 750h | 1000h Nach Bedarf
Group Spare Part # Qty acc. to
demand
Kehrsystem / Sweeper unit
Plattenfilter Plate filter 1 A 2 1 1
Ringfilter Ring filter 2 A 2 1 1
Besenschiirze Broom guard 3 B 1 1
Besenklappe Broom flap 4 B 1 1
Besenschiirze hinten Broom guard rear 5 B 1 1
Besenschirze seitlich Broom guard left & right 6 B 1 1
Keilriemen | (Staubabsaugung) |V-belt | (dust extraction) 7 C 1 1
Keilriemen Il (Staubabsaugung) |V-belt Il (dust extraction) 8 C 1 1
Bowdenzug | (Aushebung) Bowden cable | (lifter) 9 C 1 1
Bowdenzug Il (Aushebung) Bowden cable Il (lifter) 10 C 1 1
Bowdenzug Il (Aushebung) Bowden cable lll (lifter) 11 C 1 1
Bowdenzug (Besenverstellung) |Bowden cable (broom adjustment)
(2x) (2x) 12 C 2 2
Mitnehmer (2x) Driver (2x) 13 C 2 2
Rollenkette (Hochentleerung) Roller chain (High lift dumping) 14 C 1 1
Mitnehmer (Seitenbesen) Driver (side broom) 15 C 1 1
Kehrwalze Cylindrical broom 16* B 1 1
Elektrik / Electrics
Sicherungseinsatz C15A Fuse link C15A 17 B 2 2
Sicherungseinsatz C10A Fuse link C10A 18 B 2 2
Sicherungseinsatz C7,5A Fuse link C7,5A 19 B 2 2
Sicherungseinsatz C5A T3 Fuse link C5A T3 20 B 2 2
*) Standardteil. Dieses Teil gibt es in verschiedenen Ausfiihrungen (siehe Preisliste). WaRtnEstae ] Malte ranE TS
Standard part. This part is available in various designs (see price list). Verbrauchsteile / Wear parts

Empfohlene Ersatzteile / Recommended spare parts
Sollte bei groBerer Gerdtezahl vorhanden sein / Recommended parts for customers with a number of units

x O oo m »

Erweiterter Ersatzteilvorschlag / Extended recommendation of spare parts

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sweeper unit - Electrics (6464-40_wear_2) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01152700 90557349 | Filter plate 2 |PC
2| 01152250 90554395 | Filter 2 |PC
3| 01050640 90359084 | Brush apron 1 |PC
4| 01152540 96120530 |Apron 1 |PC
5| 01050650 90359092 | Brush apron, back 1 |PC
6| 01152280 90545930 | Side skirt 2 |PC
7| 01152500 16414989 | V-belt X10-895LP-6T6K DIN 2215 1 |PC
8| 01152510 | 16422383 |V-ribbed belt AFJ000LW-164 DIN 1 |Pc
9| 01152050 90565219 |Bowden cable 1 |PC

10| 01152060 90565201 |Bowden cable 1 |PC
11| 01152070 90575317 | Bowden cable 1 |PC
12| 01152040 90552134 | Bowden cable 2 |PC
13| 00492540 92012566 | driver 2 |PC
14| 01050170 90363078 | Chain SHM 1 |PC
15| 01054550 90362831 | Carrier 1 |PC
16| 99645700 99645700 | Main broom PP 1 |PC
17| 00733640 19731090 |Fuse C15A DIN 72581 2 |PC
18| 00733630 19731082 |Fuse C10A DIN 72581 2 |PC
19| 00509550 19731066 |Fuse C7,5A DIN 72581 2 |PC
20| 00906120 19731181 |Fuse C5A T3 DIN 72581 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Side broom R.H. B, part 1 (til appr. 08-2022) (97108534-1a) -> 2022-08 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. B, part 1 (til appr. 08-2022) (97108534-1a) -> 2022-08

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01154020 96128756 |Bracket R.H. 1 |PC
2| 00053160 11038379 |hexagon screw M10x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 3 |PC
3| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 3 |PC
4| 01154310 15590895 | Sealing plug GPN320/GL34-1-2 SW 2 |PC
5| 00053110 11038254 |hexagon screw M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933 5 |PC
6| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 1 |PC
7| 99642300 99642300 | Spare side broom PA 2,0 1 |PC
7| 99641402 99641402 | Side broom PA 1,5 550 for using DustStop 550 1 |PC
8| 00047080 90043472 | Washer 1 |PC
9| 00123690 11038387 | hexagon screw M10x35-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC

10| 00047990 12515086 | Disk wheel 9,2 A3G 4 |PC
11| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 3 |PC
12| 00051500 12040069 |Hex. Nut M10-6 A2G DIN 985 5 |PC
13| 00740260 90339607 | Cylinder, cpl. 1 |PC
14| 00740270 11126745 | socket head screw M10x70-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
15| oraoaare
16| 01111410 11620523 |Round head screw M10x35-8.8 A3G DIN 603 3 |PC
ISO
17| 00046520 12332037 |Washer 7093-10- 3 |PC
200HV-N2
18| 01076170 12310330 |Washer 30-200HV-N3 ISO 7090 1 |PC
19| 01076180 90448010 |Bushing 1 |PC
20| 00133550 12610168 | Retaining ring 40x1,75-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
21| 01079990 14678296 | NILOS-ring 6008 AV 1 |PC
22| 01054380 92072990 | deflector 1 |PC
23| 01054550 90362831 | Carrier 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Side broom R.H. cpl. (97103378) ->

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. cpl. (97103378) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01154400 96123005 |Angle 1 |PC
2| 01055290 14895239 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1618-09 8 |PC
3| 01154410 90577420 |Bolt 4 |PC
4| 01154110 96123039 | Rocker upper 1 |PC
5| 00134780 12322079 |washer 16-St-N2 DIN 1440 6 |PC
6| 00961520 13280177 |split pin 4x25-St-N2 1ISO 1234 4 |PC
7| 01154010 90582743 Retainer R.H. 1 |PC
8| 03001540 17268970 |Decal 1 |PC
9| 00480430 17133018 |Hand wheel 55/M8 1 |PC

10| 00734800 90267451 |Pressure spring 1 |PC
11| 00744340 90113622 |Hex. Nut 1 |PC
ISO
12| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 3 |PC
00HV-N2
13| 01154200 96123047 | Rocker lower 1 |PC
14| 00053350 12022059 | Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 3 |PC
15| 00740210 90339367 | Threaded rod 1 |PC
16| 00740230 90339391 | Wedge nut 1 |PC
17| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
18| 01291960 12520152 | Detent edged washer SKM-14 dacrometisiert 1 |PC
19| 00735690 11518180 |Eye bolt BM8x40-4.6 A2G DIN 444 2 |PC
20| 00054640 90329848 | Tension spring 1 |PC
21| 00873870 90349739 | Angle joint 1 |PC
22| 00053780 12310074 |Washer 14-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 3 |PC
23| 00053740 12015020 | Hex. Nut M14x1,5-17H A3G DIN 936 2 |PC
24| 00053100 11038247 | hexagon screw M8x25-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
25| 01154420 96123013 | Bolt 1 |PC
26| 01154430 96120613 |base plate R.H. 1 |PC
27| 00693180 | 11036027 |Hex.bolt gtéﬁ_‘ig’_‘&g‘* ML 1150 8676 1 |PC
28| 00074710 12012027 Hex. Nut M10-04-N2 1ISO 4035 1 |PC
29| 00053160 11038379 | hexagon screw M10x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
30| 00509010 12325106 |washer 2 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. cpl. (97103378) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
31| 00740200 14895171 |Slide bearing bush GFM-2528-16 2 |PC
32| 00046500 12012019 |Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 ISO 4035 2 |PC

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. B, part 1 (from appr. 09-2022) (97108534-1b) 2022-09 -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. B, part 1 (from appr. 09-2022) (97108534-1b) 2022-09 ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01154020 96128756 |Bracket R.H. 1 |PC
2| 00053160 11038379 |hexagon screw M10x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 3 |PC
3| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 3 |PC
4| 01154310 15590895 | Sealing plug GPN320/GL34-1-2 SW 2 |PC
5| 00053110 11038254 |hexagon screw M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933 5 |PC
6| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 1 |PC
7| 99642300 99642300 | Spare side broom PA 2,0 1 |PC
7| 99641402 99641402 | Side broom PA 1,5 550 for using DustStop 550 1 |PC
8| 00047080 90043472 | Washer 1 |PC
9| 00123690 11038387 | hexagon screw M10x35-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC

10| 00047990 12515086 | Disk wheel 9,2 A3G 4 |PC
11| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 3 |PC
12| 00051500 12040069 |Hex. Nut M10-6 A2G DIN 985 5 |PC
13| 00740260 90339607 | Cylinder, cpl. 1 |PC
14| 00740270 11126745 | socket head screw M10x70-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
15| oraeozry
16| 01111410 11620523 |Round head screw M10x35-8.8 A3G DIN 603 3 |PC
ISO
17| 00046520 12332037 |Washer 7093-10- 3 |PC
200HV-N2
18| 01155630 92133800 |ring 1 |PC
19| 00133550 12610168 | Retaining ring 40x1,75-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
20| 01079990 14678296 | NILOS-ring 6008 AV 1 |PC
21| 01054380 92072990 | deflector 1 |PC
22| 01054550 90362831 | Carrier 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Side broom R.H. B cpl. (97180277) ->

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. B cpl. (97180277) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01154400 96123005 |Angle 1 |PC
2| 01055290 14895239 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1618-09 8 |PC
3| 01154410 90577420 |Bolt 4 |PC
4| 01154110 96123039 | Rocker upper 1 |PC
5| 00134780 12322079 |washer 16-St-N2 DIN 1440 6 |PC
6| 00961520 13280177 |split pin 4x25-St-N2 1ISO 1234 4 |PC
7| 01155620 92129634 |retainer R.H. 1 |PC
8| 03001540 17268970 |Decal 1 |PC
9| 00480430 17133018 |Hand wheel 55/M8 1 |PC

10| 00734800 90267451 |Pressure spring 1 |PC
11| 00744340 90113622 |Hex. Nut 1 |PC
ISO
12| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 3 |PC
00HV-N2
13| 01154200 96123047 | Rocker lower 1 |PC
14| 00053350 12022059 | Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 3 |PC
15| 00740210 90339367 | Threaded rod 1 |PC
16| 00740230 90339391 | Wedge nut 1 |PC
17| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
18| 01291960 12520152 | Detent edged washer SKM-14 dacrometisiert 1 |PC
19| 00735690 11518180 |Eye bolt BM8x40-4.6 A2G DIN 444 2 |PC
20| 00054640 90329848 | Tension spring 1 |PC
21| 00873870 90349739 | Angle joint 1 |PC
22| 00053780 12310074 |Washer 14-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 3 |PC
23| 00053740 12015020 | Hex. Nut M14x1,5-17H A3G DIN 936 2 |PC
24| 00053100 11038247 | hexagon screw M8x25-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
25| 01154420 96123013 | Bolt 1 |PC
26| 01154430 96120613 |base plate R.H. 1 |PC
27| 00693180 | 11036027 |Hex.bolt gtéﬁ_‘ig’_‘&g‘* ML 1150 8676 1 |PC
28| 00074710 12012027 Hex. Nut M10-04-N2 1ISO 4035 1 |PC
29| 00053160 11038379 | hexagon screw M10x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
30| 00509010 12325106 |washer 2 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. B cpl. (97180277) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
31| 00740200 14895171 |Slide bearing bush GFM-2528-16 2 |PC
32| 00046500 12012019 |Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 ISO 4035 2 |PC

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. B, part 2 (til appr. 08-2022) (97108534-2a) -> 2022-08 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Elektronikhalter

Stirnwand
Support
of forefront

Konsole rechts

Seat covering,
console R.H.

Page 1 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. B, part 2 (til appr. 08-2022) (97108534-2a) -> 2022-08

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00132360 11175148 |lens head screw M4x10-4.8-H-N2 1ISO 7045 4 |PC
2| 00874720 12310272 |Washer 4-200HV-A4-70 1ISO 7089 9 |PC
3| 00053680 90329970 | Distance bolt 4 |PC
4| 01072710 97055834 | Side brush 1 |PC
5| 00133830 12040028 | Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 5 |PC

Motor cpl. is no longer available! Only
available: Single motor w/o gear (item
27);
6| 01155760 | 97501597 |side broom 1500 R.H. Sgg\‘fg"rvt's;::ig this retool-kit and PC
Afterwards if needed order single parts
from assembly 97108534-2b or this
sub-assembly.
00129850 15595101 | Cable sleeve 470 0023 1 |PC
00135790 12012035 |Hex. Nut M6-04-N2 1ISO 4035 2 |PC
00051520 12040044 Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
10| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 6 |PC
11| 01059800 90375320 |Lens cap 1 |PC
12| 00053290 11038130 |hexagon screw M6x35-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
13| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 3 |PC
14| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
15| 00053020 11038098 | hexagon screw M6x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
16| 00879760 90344532 | Turning knob 1 |PC
17| 00740490 11406030 | Tapping screw fo 7051-5t4,2x38-C-H 4 |PC
18| 00120130 11206273 | Countersunk screw M6x60-4.8-H A2G DIN 965 2 |PC
19| 00157690 12349023 | Annular plate 18,5-Ms-vern. 2 |PC
20 Spare part on request 17269720 Decal 1
21| 03002250 90406265 |Cover 1 |PC
ISO
22| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2
23| 00053330 12022042 | Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 6 |PC
24| 03002260 90406281 |Plate 1 |PC
25| 01070890 97075428 | Potentiometer, cpl. 1 |PC
26| 03002270 90406273 | Hood 1 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Side broom R.H. B, part 2 (til appr. 08-2022) (97108534-2a) -> 2022-08 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. |Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end jvalid from (valid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
27| 01172230 | 01172230 |Motor MBT82IL O/foogde;”romr only available: Single motor) ;5
Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



side broom 1500 R.H. (01155760) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



side broom 1500 R.H. (01155760) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes/

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01155620 92129634 |retainer R.H. 1 |PC
2| 01155610 92132273 | drive motor 1 |PC
3| 00961520 13280177 |split pin 4x25-St-N2 ISO 1234 1 |PC
4| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
5| 00053010 11038072 |hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
6| 01155630 92133800 |ring 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. B, part 2 (from appr. 09-2022) (97108534-2b) 2022-09 -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Elektronikhalter

Stirnwand
Support 3
of forefront ﬁj;}

=

— Sitzverkleidung,

Konsole rechts

Seat covering,
console R.H.

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side broom R.H. B, part 2 (from appr. 09-2022) (97108534-2b) 2022-09 ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00132360 11175148 |lens head screw M4x10-4.8-H-N2 1ISO 7045 4 |PC
2| 00874720 12310272 |Washer 4-200HV-A4-70 1ISO 7089 9 |PC
3| 00053680 90329970 | Distance bolt 4 |PC
4| 01072710 97055834 | Side brush 1 |PC
5| 00133830 12040028 | Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 5 |PC
6| 01155610 92132273 | drive motor 1 |PC
7| 00129850 15595101 | Cable sleeve 470 0023 1 |PC
8| 00135790 12012035 |Hex. Nut M6-04-N2 1ISO 4035 2 |PC
9| 00051520 12040044 | Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC

10| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 6 |PC
11| 01059800 90375320 |Lens cap 1 |PC
12| 00053290 11038130 |hexagon screw M6x35-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
13| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 3 |PC
14| 00740280 12520011 |Washer SKS-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
15| 00053010 11038072 | hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
16| 00879760 90344532 | Turning knob 1 |PC
17| 00740490 11406030 | Tapping screw fo 7051-5t4,2x38-C-H 4 |PC
18| 00120130 11206273 | Countersunk screw M6x60-4.8-H A2G DIN 965 2 |PC
19| 00157690 12349023 | Annular plate 18,5-Ms-vern. 2 |PC
20 Spare part on request 17269720 Decal 1
21| 03002250 90406265 |Cover 1 |PC
ISO
22| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2
23| 00053330 12022042 | Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 6 |PC
24| 03002260 90406281 |Plate 1 |PC
25| 01070890 97075428 | Potentiometer, cpl. 1 |PC
26| 03002270 90406273 |Hood 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Covering B (E) (97108476) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Covering B (E) (97108476) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00053090 11038213 | hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 14 |PC
2| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 6 |PC
3| 03010930 90562299 | Side plate R.H. 1 |PC
4| 03010940 96123096 | Side covering R.H. 1 |PC
5| 01110920 25505363 | Foam rubber 15x12 sw 0,100 M
6| sraosase
7| 00047990 12515086 | Disk wheel 9,2 A3G PC
8| 01078110 90496910 |Hinge PC
9| 01153490 90560061 | Lock retainer 1 |PC

ISO
10| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 2 |PC
O0HV-N2

11| 00104500 11038064 | hexagon screw M6x12-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
12| 00875980 90356312 | Sash fastener PC
13| 03011010 90562307 | Side plate L.H. PC
14| 97113443 Sheet metal covering ’;I";ai‘éatig’l‘ge(joiﬁé Eﬁikst‘,ﬁ'gfnrﬂﬁ"“!

15| 01006820 11177128 |Lens flange screw M8x16-10.9-N3 1ISO7380-2 11 |PC
16| srssony

17| orssaoay Seatcoveng & € e i oo

18| 01154270 15590879 | Sealing plug F271 1 |PC
1o| srisaor Side coverng L. e e oo el

20| 01102650 12040341 Hex. Nut M 14 10 A3G DIN 985 2 |PC
21| 01291960 12520152 | Detent edged washer SKM-14 dacrometisiert 2 |PC
22 Spare part on request 90552258 Bushing 2

23| 00731450 11038940 | hexagon screw M14x45-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
24| 00750430 25583014 | Edge protection 1,5-3,5 schwarz 0,690, M
25| 01153740 90591702 |Floor mat R.H. 1 |PC
26| 03027120 96131297 |step R.H. 1 |PC
27| 01153110 90568593 | Floor mat L.H. 1 |PC
28| 03027230 96131305 |step L.H. 1 |PC
29| 00053160 11038379 | hexagon screw M10x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC

Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Covering B (E) (97108476) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes
. I Serial No. . . . . Un
Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO begin Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. it
30| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 2 |PC
31| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 11 |PC
32| 00071900 90329541 |Key 1 |PC
Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side door R.H. (97106868) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side door R.H. (97106868) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01154520 96123112 | Side door R.H. 1 |PC
2| 01000670 11177136 |Lens flange screw M8x20-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2, 1 |PC
3| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 1 |PC
4| 01154920 90560137 | Plate 1 |PC
5| 01154930 90569153 | Sleeve 1 |PC
6| 01154940 90560129 | Pin 1 |PC

ISO
7| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2
8| 01360490 11709359 |lens head screw 6x20 4 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sheet metal covering (97113443) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Sheet metal covering (97113443) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01000670 11177136 |Lens flange screw M8x20-10.9-N3 ISO7380-2, PC
2| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac PC
3| 01155590 90582917 | Console upper 1 |PC
4| 01154390 25583265 | Sealing profile 4,0-7,0 r]1-14n(1) M
5| 01130110 12180071 |Nut 8 |PC
6| 01155600 90583188 | Retainer 2 |PC
7| 00420290 25740093 | Gasket white 15X6 Nr.763/A weil} 1n(1)210 M

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Hood lifting (97110217) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Hood lifting (97110217) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00075240 16919029 | Belleville spring washer A20 DIN 2093 2 |PC
2| 01154560 96127147 | Protection pipe 1 |PC
3| 01059950 90408436 |Pressure spring 1 |PC
4| 01070670 96091558 | Center 1 |PC
5| 01059940 90409707 | Gas-pressurized spring 1 |PC
6| 00051500 12040069 |Hex. Nut M10-6 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC

ISO
7| 00046520 12332037 |Washer 7093-10- 4 |PC
200HV-N2
00053160 11038379 | hexagon screw M10x30-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
03001400 96092895 | Bracket, cpl. 2 |PC
10| 00962220 12318069 |Washer 10,5-140HV-St A3G DIN 433 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Seat covering B (E) (97114037) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Seat covering B (E) (97114037) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00492340 90342965 | cover 1 |PC
2| 00747160 11405149 | self-tapping screw ST4,8x13-C-T25-N4 ISO7049 4 |PC
3| 00134060 13165071 |Rivet F5x12-Al 2 |PC
4| 00740500 90342973 | Hinge 1 |PC
5| 00053720 12310025 |Washer 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 2 |PC
6| 00740510 90342981 |Angle 1 |PC
7| 03011180 96167366 | Seat covering 1 |PC
8| 01006820 11177128 |Lens flange screw M8x16-10.9-N3 1ISO7380-2 6 |PC
9| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 3 |PC

10| 03011190 96123153 | Console 1 |PC
11| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 7 |PC
12| 00856240 15595085 |Cable sleeve 470 0027 1 |PC
13| 01075290 25740028 | Gasket white 9x3 NR.763/A weiss Olnir(i] M
14| 01132930 19255652 |Cap 1 |PC
15| 00523330 15590318 | Drain plug F2 SwW 2 |PC
16| 01154360 90565037 | Sheet metal cover 1 |PC
17| 01152290 90579160 | Seat with adjusting rail 1 |PC
18| 00053090 11038213 |hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
19| 01133490 25856238 | Soft-grip-hose TP/K 27,5x3 r%nsrr? M
20| 01153510 90565029 |Handle 1 |PC
21| 00855380 12326062 |Washer 10,5-St A3G DIN 7349 1 |PC
22| 00504920 11032604 | hexagon screw M10x140-8.8 N2 1ISO 4014 1 |PC
23| 00025250 15590011 |Drain plug F5 WS 4 |PC
24| 00904090 15590490 | Drain plug F211 SW 2 |PC
25| 01110020 | 25505363 |Foam rubber 15x12 sw 100y
26| 01131350 11177144 | Lens head screw M10x16-10.9-N3 1ISO7380-2 4 |PC
27| 01153990 01153990 | Seat contact switch PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Side covering L.H. B (E) (97113047) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Side covering L.H. B (E) (97113047) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 6 |PC
ISO
2| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 6 |PC
00HV-N2
03012710 96123104 | Side covering L.H. 1 |PC
4| 01155090 96123120 |radiator grill 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Front wheel - steering Apex 64 B, part 1 (97177026-1) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes/

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Front wheel - steering Apex 64 B, part 1 (97177026-1) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00554400 15286529 | O-ring oil resistant 20x3 80 Shore 2 |PC
2| 00523630 90302258 | Bushing 2 |PC
3| 00291080 27670033 |Hose 9x14 0,100 M
4| 01155070 90571142 |axle 1 |PC
5| 03018580 96127139 | pipe 1 |PC
6| 00740910 11620341 |Round head screw M8x130-8.8 A2G DIN 603 1 |PC
7| 00740900 11405131 | self-tapping screw ST6,3x22-C-N4 1ISO7049 1 |PC
8| 00878410 11620283 | Round head screw M8x20-8.8 A2G DIN 603 2 |PC
9| 00875930 90343120 | Clamping lever 1 |PC

10| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
11| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
ISO
12| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2
13| 01375260 96162409 |steering wheel cab PB 1 |PC
14| 01382410 11127263 |socket head screw M6x45-10.9 N2 ISO 4762 4 |PC
15| 00075290 12515011 |Toothed washer Al16,5 A3G DIN 6797 1 |PC
16| 01371160 97164396 | steering wheel 1 |PC
17| 00153700 12335170 |Adjusting washer 20x28x1 DIN 988 6 |PC
18| 00740880 90338963 | Bushing 1 |PC
19| 00054310 12610093 | Retaining ring 20x1,2-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
20| 00740890 90359332 | Bellows 1 |PC
21| 00153600 13545025 | Woodruff key 5x7.5-ST50 DIN 6888 1 |PC
22| 00392260 90338922 | Shaft 1 |PC
23| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 1 |PC
24| 01382520 92067586 |flange 1 |PC
25| 01382630 92067594 |ring 1 |PC
26| 01155550 92025907 | special nut M16x1,5 1 |PC
27| 01370020 92022631 | knob ACC2102 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Front wheel - steering Apex 64 B, part 2 (97177026-2) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

T S
SA
5=

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Front wheel - steering Apex 64 B, part 2 (97177026-2) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00021130 11038353 | hexagon screw M10x20-8.8-N2 ISO 4017 1 |PC
2| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 1 |PC
3| 00047080 90043472 | Washer 1 |PC
4| 01058850 92039619 | sprocket wheel 1 |PC
5| 00535870 12610218 |Retaining ring 25x2 DIN 471 2 |PC
6| 00281050 14110225 | Deep groove ball bearing 6005-2RS DIN 625 2 |PC
7| 00054230 12660064 | Retaining ring 47x1,75 phos. DIN 472 2 |PC
8| 00864520 11620028 | Round head screw M8x30-8.8 A2G DIN 603 4 |PC
9| 00078920 11620291 |Round head screw M8x35-8.8 A2G DIN 603 3 |PC

10| 01058860 96088711 | Plate 1 |PC

ISO
11| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2

12| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 7 |PC
13| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 7 |PC
14| 00740860 90338948 | Eccentric cam 3 |PC
15| 00492530 16365967 |roller chain 1 |PC
16| 00537280 16365223 |Link E-10B-1 DIN 8187 3 |PC
17| 01058840 96162300 |sprocket wheel 1 |PC
18| 00492520 90338930 | Cardan shaft 1 |PC
19| 00153700 12335170 |Adjusting washer 20x28x1 DIN 988 1 |PC
20| 00045030 16919037 | Belleville spring washer B40 DIN 2093 2 |PC
21| 00521170 92038660 |sprocket wheel 1 |PC
22| 00740840 96074513 | Plate 1 |PC
23| 00046250 14110373 | Deep groove ball bearing 6004-2RSH DIN 625 2 |PC
24| 00154440 12660056 | Retaining ring 42x1,75 phos. DIN 472 2 |PC
25| 01058820 90394842 | Shaft 1 |PC
26| 00046430 12336012 | Adjusting washer 20x28x0,5 DIN 988 4 |PC
27| 00054310 12610093 | Retaining ring 20x1,2-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
28| sroroncs

29| 01058810 16365645 |Roller chain 10B-1x37-B DIN 8187 1 |PC
30| 00153010 13540125 |Feather key ABx6x25 St50 DIN 6885 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Travel drive (97070809) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

¢c

Ao

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Travel drive (97070809) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 6 |PC
ISO
2| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 3 |PC
00HV-N2
3| 00976520 11318144 | Threaded pin M6x25-14H A2G DIN 551 3 |PC
4| 01058780 90397787 | Hood 1 |PC
5| 00054830 11038528 | hexagon screw M12x50-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 5 |PC
6| 00875950 12520079 |Washer SKM-12-dacromet. 6 |PC
7| 00527430 13050141 Dowel pin 8x32 DIN 1481 2 |PC
8| 00121650 13050513 | Dowel pin 12x32 DIN 1481 2 |PC
9| 01058790 90394693 |ring 2 |PC
10| 00500080 11126679 |socket head screw M12x50-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 1 |PC
11| 00910150 90307679 |Wheel drive 1 |PC
12| 01051310 96079314 | Front wheel 1 |PC
13| 00854640 16552028 | Spherical collar nut Al4-8 A3G DIN 74361 5 |PC
14| 00912540 00912540 | Rotary shaft seal 70x100x6 1 |PC
15| 01177100 01177100 | Thermo guard 1 |PC
16| 03502920 03502920 | rotor 1 |PC
17| 03502250 | 03502250 |Spur gear set Ir?:ia gi‘;emh;fé’ ;gﬂ;g?ﬁ" o-ring, 1 |pC
18| 00976490 00976490 | Carbon brush 4 |PC
19| 01006180 19719178 | Pin housing 3-pol. 1 |PC
20| 01006200 19719210 | Sealing plug 1 |PC
21 - No longer available! Replacement part for 00910150
22| 01276620 01276620 | Wheel bolt M14x1,5 5 |PC
23| 01006190 19719319 |Seal 1,4-1,7 PC
24| 01006210 19719293 | Pin contact 0,3-0,5 PC
repairing set Tapered Roller incl. tapere(_j roller bearing and shim
25| 03503090 03503090 Bearing rings for adju_stment, o 1 |PC
screws, sealings and circlips
26| 01150980 01150980 | ring mount bearing 1 |PC
27| 01155500 01155500 | chain tensioner 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Frame E cpl. (97112668) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Frame E cpl. (97112668) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01154090 90594276 | Buffer 2 |PC
2| 00740310 12520029 |Washer SKS-8-dacrometisiert 2 |PC
3| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 6 |PC
4| 03014190 96172184 | chassis (SWM 1500) 1 |PC

ISO
5| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2
01154640 90567041 | Covering 1 |PC
01130110 12180071 | Nut 19 |PC
00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Main sweeper group B (E) (97103014) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Main sweeper group B (E) (97103014) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| orioneas
2| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 36 |PC
ISO
3| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 41 |PC
00HV-N2
4| 01050640 90359084 | Brush apron 1 |PC
5| 00053030 11038114 | hexagon screw M6x25-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 14 |PC
6| 00246960 90343559 | Strip rear 71080/01 1 |PC
71 01050650 90359092 | Brush apron, back 1 |PC
8| 00247060 90343567 | Strip rear 70871 1 |PC
9| 00042830 90553868 | Grounding chain 264 2 |PC
10| srizasre
11| sraorses
12| 01152380 90565060 | Plate PC
13| 01152570 90565086 | Clamping plate 2 2 |PC
14| 00747160 11405149 | self-tapping screw ST4,8x13-C-T25-N4 ISO7049 14 |PC
15| 01152560 90565078 | Clamping plate 1 2 |PC
16| 00903210 12156055 |Knurled nut P 1612012-M6 PA6 8 |PC
17| 01152550 90545799 | Clamping plate 2 |PC
18| 01152280 90545930 | Side skirt 2 |PC
19| 01152630 96131974 | Folding plate R.H. 1 |PC
20| 01142870 11620382 |Round head screw M6x20-8.8 A2G Din 603 6 |PC
21| 00161820 90343328 | Cushion 2 |PC
22| 99641300 99641300 | Main broom PES 1 |PC
25| srioross
24| sraonaon
25| 01153570 90579194 | Clamping plate 2 |PC
26| 01153750 90591850 | Decal 4 |PC
27| 01152620 96131982 | Folding plate L.H. 1 |PC
28| 01058330 90377755 | V-belt pulley 1 |PC
29| 00076410 11345097 |Threaded pin M8x16-45H DIN 916 1 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Main sweeper group B (E) (97103014) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 3 |PC
31| 00053090 11038213 |hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 3 |PC
32| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 5 |PC
33| 00059080 11225331 | Countersunk screw M8x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 1 |PC
34| 01058340 90397738 | E-motor 1 |PC
35| 01376140 01376140 | carbon brush 8 |PC
36| 01059100 90394784 | Handle 1 |PC
37| 01133140 01133140 | Temperature switch 120°C 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom lifting (97108633) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom lifting (97108633) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00740570 90341090 | Block 2 |PC
2| 01152070 90575317 | Bowden cable 1 |PC
3| 00740540 13328562 |Bolt B18h11x80 A2G DIN 1444 1 |PC
4| 00059490 12640082 | Thrust washer St. 15 DIN 6799 4 |PC
5| 01222830 14895445 | Slide bearing bush MFM-1824-08 6 |PC
6| 01154440 90560863 | Bolt 2 |PC
7| 00492350 90341074 |angle 2020-09 till appr.2020-09 1 |PC
8| 00041410 14895114 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1820-22 2 |PC
9| 01154460 90560889 | Bushing 1 |PC

10| 01056640 13328463 Bolt B10h11x65-St-A2G DIN 1444 1 |PC
11| 01154450 90560715 | Angle 1 |PC
12| 00852380 12651014 | Thrust washer 10 verz. 1 |PC
13| 00872300 12651048 | Thrust washer 18 verz. 1 |PC
14| 00051500 12040069 |Hex. Nut M10-6 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
15| 00053760 12310058 |Washer 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 15 |PC
16| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 7 |PC
17| 00740300 90339649 | Tension spring 1 |PC
18| 01152060 90565201 | Bowden cable 1 |PC
19| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 5 |PC
20| 00740580 90341413 |Pressure spring 1 |PC
21| 00740590 90341421 |Angle 75422/01 (5x27=135) 1 |PC
22| 00133700 11038270 |hexagon screw M8x40-8.8-N2 DIN 933 2 |PC
23| 00740260 90339607 | Cylinder, cpl. 1 |PC
24| 00740270 11126745 |socket head screw M10x70-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 3 |PC
25| 01078360 14895437 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1012-17 2 |PC
26| 01152050 90565219 | Bowden cable 1 |PC
27| 00879630 13328422 |Bolt B12h11x85-St A3G DIN 1444 1 |PC
28| 01153910 96126933 | Pedal 1 |PC
29| 00706180 12651030 | Thrust washer 12 verz. 1 |PC
30| 00046500 12012019 |Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 ISO 4035 1 |PC
31| 01066700 11518339 |Eye bolt BM8x30-4.6 A2G DIN 444 1 |PC
32 Spare part on request L020-10 92079656 angle; from appr.2020-10 1
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Broom adjustment B (97113476) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom adjustment B (97113476) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
— :
1] oussamo | 92038470 |sauae e 1o panaote | 1 o
2| 00053370 12022075 |Hex. Nut M12-8 A3G DIN 934 3 |PC
3| 00053770 12310066 |Washer 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
4| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 4 |PC
5| 01154220 90560152 | Distance sleeve 2 |PC
6| 00046280 12640033 | Thrust washer 8 briun. DIN 6799 2 |PC
7| 01154230 90552274 Plate 1 |PC
8| 01154240 90551995 Plate 1 |PC
9| 03021060 96123740 |cross beam 1 |PC
10| 00740310 12520029 | Washer SKS-8-dacrometisiert 6 |PC
11| 00053080 11038197 | hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
12| 00053010 11038072 | hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
13| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 2 |PC
14| 01153180 90561473 |indicator 1 |PC
15| 01154250 90562281 | Guide 2 |PC
16| 00054800 14895148 | Slide bearing bush GSM-12x14x20 2 |PC
17| 01152040 90552134 | Bowden cable 1 |PC
Caution! If machine is older than &lter
18| 01155400 96162144 |crank 03/2018 you have to order item 1 too 1 |PC
the first time!
19| 01154260 90552126 | Shaft 1 |PC
20| 00522290 90292616 | Tension spring 2 |PC
21| 00156680 11126174 |socket head screw M8x70-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
22| 00492230 96074679 |Plate 2 |PC
23| 00492220 90339656 | Rod 2 |PC
24| 00740320 90339664 |Bearing 2 |PC
25| 00027910 11039096 | hexagon screw M8x60-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
26| 00971400 12022455 Hex. Nut M8-A4 DIN 934 2 |PC
27| 00538440 90221730 Buffer Phonix 781073 2 |PC
28| 00121740 90289281 | Stop buffer 2 |PC
29| 00078430 15286198 | O-ring oil resistant 22x3,5 75 Shore 1 |PC
30| 01153610 90583089 | Bowden cable 1 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Broom adjustment B (97113476) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
ISO
31| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2
32| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom rocker R.H. E (97107981) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes/

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
010 | 97107981-1 Broom rocker E, part 1

020 | 97107981-2 Broom rocker E, part 2

Page 1 of 1

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom rocker E, part 1 (97107981-1) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom rocker E, part 1 (97107981-1) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00054400 12610127 |Retaining ring 30x1,5-phos. DIN 471 2 |PC
2| 00155670 12335204 | Adjusting washer 30x42x0.5 DIN 988 2 |PC
3| 01058430 90377789 | V-belt pulley 1 |PC
4| 00153110 12660080 | Retaining ring 55x2 phos. DIN 472 2 |PC
5| 00106500 14110274 | Deep groove ball bearing 6006-2RS DIN 625 2 |PC
6| 01058990 90374000 1 |PC
7| 00045720 13540190 | Feather key A8x7x28 St50 DIN 6885 1 |PC
8| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
9| 00522300 90292624 | Tension spring 1 |PC

10| 00053110 11038254 | hexagon screw M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC
11| 00072440 12610036 | Circlip 12x1-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
12| 00740930 90342494 | Roller 1 |PC
13| 01154060 96128111 Broom rocker R.H. 1 |PC
14| 00925650 90234758 | Bushing 1 |PC
15| 01154760 90568619 | Sealing disc 1 |PC
16| 00022430 13540208 |Feather key A5x5x18 St50 DIN 6885 1 |PC
17| 00492540 92012566 | driver 1 |PC
18| 00153200 12347027 |Washer R6,6-100HV-N2 DIN 440 1 |PC
19| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
20| 00053010 11038072 |hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
21| 00072930 11225042 | Countersunk screw M10x35-8.8-N10 ISO 10642 1 |PC
22| 01059000 90431487 | Bearing tube 1 |PC
23| 00101660 12660031 |Retaining ring 35x1,5 phos. DIN 472 2 |PC
24| 00106300 14110258 | Deep groove ball bearing 6003-2RSH DIN 625 1 |PC
25| 01059010 90377953 | Idler pulley 1 |PC
26| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 2 |PC
27| 00074710 12012027 |Hex. Nut M10-04-N2 ISO 4035 2 |PC
28| 01055290 14895239 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1618-09 2 |PC
29| 01059060 96089271 | Lever 1 |PC
30| 01059030 90375247 | Bearing tube 1 |PC
31| 00107100 11038411 |hexagon screw M10x55-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom rocker E, part 2 (97107981-2) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom rocker E, part 2 (97107981-2) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01058450 16422271 |V-belt 7PJ 2019 1 |PC
2| 00153110 12660080 | Retaining ring 55x2 phos. DIN 472 2 |PC
3| 01059050 14110894 | grooved ball bearing 1 |PC
4| 01059040 90377961 |Idler pulley 1 |PC
5| 00107200 14896070 | DU-Drying socket 25x28x15 2 |PC
6| 01059020 90394701 |Bushing 1 |PC
7| 00555510 11206174 | Countersunk screw M6x10-4.8-H A2G DIN 965 5 |PC
8| 01059070 90374034 | Bearing tube 1 |PC
9| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC

10| 00053260 11038296 | hexagon screw M8x50-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC
11| 01154780 96120647 Bolt 1 |PC
12| 00021130 11038353 | hexagon screw M10x20-8.8-N2 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
13| 00740290 12520061 | Detent edged washer SKM-10 2 |PC
14| 00074710 12012027 Hex. Nut M10-04-N2 1ISO 4035 2 |PC
15| 01059080 90377995 |Bearing neck 1 |PC
16| 00101660 12660031 |Retaining ring 35x1,5 phos. DIN 472 2 |PC
17| 00106300 14110258 | Deep groove ball bearing 6003-2RSH DIN 625 1 |PC
18| 01058440 90377896 | Deflection pulley 1 |PC
19| 00022230 12610085 | Retaining ring 17x1-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
20| 00856060 90180324 | Tension spring 1 |PC
21| 01059090 11518172 |Eye bolt BM8x80-4.6 A3G DIN 444 1 |PC
22| 00027110 16055014 | Swivel head G8x32 A2G DIN 71752 1 |PC
23| 00706030 13390026 |Bolt 8x32 ESN 01 A2G 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom rocker L.H. (97107999) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Broom rocker L.H. (97107999) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00051500 12040069 |Hex. Nut M10-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
2| 00053760 12310058 |Washer 10-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
3| 00053010 11038072 |hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
4| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
5| 00153200 12347027 |Washer R6,6-100HV-N2 DIN 440 1 |PC
6| 00492540 92012566 | driver 1 |PC
7| 01154780 96120647 Bolt 1 |PC
8| 00053160 11038379 | hexagon screw M10x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
9| 00107200 14896070 | DU-Drying socket 25x28x15 2 |PC

10| 01155050 96128129 | broom rocker L.H. 1 |PC
11| 00740930 90342494 | Roller 1 |PC
12| 00072440 12610036 | Circlip 12x1-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC
13| 01154760 90568619 | Sealing disc 1 |PC
14| 00153110 12660080 | Retaining ring 55x2 phos. DIN 472 2 |PC
15| 00054400 12610127 Retaining ring 30x1,5-phos. DIN 471 2 |PC
16| 00106500 14110274 | Deep groove ball bearing 6006-2RS DIN 625 2 |PC
17| 00854420 12651022 | Thrust washer 8 verz. 1 |PC
18| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
19| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
20| 00053260 11038296 |hexagon screw M8x50-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC
21| 00925650 90234758 | Bushing 1 |PC
22| 01050140 90341173 |Axle 1 |PC
23| 00740950 12355053 | Sealing washer 63-St-A3G DIN 470 1 |PC
24| 00740940 90342502 | Tension spring 1 |PC
25| 00855570 11518107 Eye bolt LBM8x65-4.6 A2G DIN 444 1 |PC
26| 01058970 12020038 |Hex. Nut BM8-8 A3G DIN 6330 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Flap apron handling (97108401) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

-
[

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Flap apron handling (97108401) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
01152030 96124581 | Bolt strip 1 |PC
01154750 96120548 | Sheet metal 1 |PC
01152540 96120530 |Apron 1 |PC

ISO
4| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 6 |PC
00HV-N2
5| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 6 |PC
6| 01271360 90544388 | Bearing seat 4 |PC
7|1 01160920 12520160 | Detent edged washer SKB-6-dacrometisiert 4 |PC
8| 00535110 11038817 |hexagon screw M6x45-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
9| 01179250 90577966 | Tension spring 1 |PC
10| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC
11| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
12| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 3 |PC
13| 00054690 11038262 |hexagon screw M8x35-8.8-N3 DIN 933 2 |PC
14| 01154960 96124573 | Pipe 1 |PC
15| 00053260 11038296 |hexagon screw M8x50-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC
16| 00706180 12651030 | Thrust washer 12 verz. 2 |PC
17| 00053770 12310066 |Washer 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
18| 03001450 90343807 | Bracket 2 |PC
19| 01154320 16046120 |Hinged joint WGRM-08 LC MS 2 |PC
20| 01112000 11331063 | Threaded pin M8x30-45H-A2B ISO 4026 1 |PC
21| 01070210 90343781 | Washer 1 |PC
22| 00901430 13328505 |Bolt B12h11x40-St A3G DIN 1444 2 |PC
23| 00852380 12651014 | Thrust washer 10 verz. 1 |PC
24| 01055610 96077649 | Pedal 1 |PC
25| 00139530 90201955 | Pipe 1 |PC
26| 00055190 13328554 | Bolt B10h11x120-St A3G DIN 1444 1 |PC
27| 01152530 96131461 | Strip 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Hydraulics B (E) (97112684 B) 2011-04-01 -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Hydraulics B (E) (97112684 B) 2011-04-01 ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Ssgi?]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| eriizsos
2| 01058880 90375171 |Handle 1 |PC
3| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 21 |PC
4| 00053350 12022059 | Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
5| 00053260 11038296 | hexagon screw M8x50-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC
6| 03001630 90314733 | Bushing 1 |PC
7| 01000670 11177136 |Lens flange screw M8x20-10.9-N3 1ISO7380-2 1 |PC
8| 03001620 96088943 | Support motor 1 |PC
9| 00053100 11038247 | hexagon screw M8x25-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
10| 00053080 11038197 |hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 13 |PC
11| 01058890 90375163 | Belt guard 1 |PC
12| 01111990 | 12180170 |Nut '\S"fA%%‘kk' Sechsk.4-6 4 |pc
13| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 2 |PC
14 Spare part on request 96132766 Hydraulic support 1
15| 00053090 11038213 | hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 3 |PC
16| 00970200 17529116 | Tube clamp RSGU1.28/20W1 1 |PC
ISO
17| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 1 |PC
00HV-N2
18| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
19| 00121150 | 90114810 |Cable tie 2 st 10 |PC
20| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 10 |PC
21| srisaoss e e oo el
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Hydraulic unit (97112908) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Hydraulic unit (97112908) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
i | - ies!
1| 01154850 | 90585886 |Valve block pvailable! Pos. has sub-assemblies! 1 |pc
Please take double click on pos.no.!
2| 01058370 90375296 | Cover 1 |PC
3| 01058870 90375270 |Tank 1 |PC
4| 01059210 90594847 Hydraulic hose 6x510 1 |PC
5| 01183600 | 18360750 |Adiustmentangle screw L10 A3G 1 |pc
connection
6| 00870250 18368118 | Straight screw connection "L10/G3/8" A3G" 1 |PC
7| 00864450 11126554 | socket head screw M8x80-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
8| 01058360 90375262 | hydraulic pump 1,2cm3 1 |PC
9| 01058350 | 90375254 |E-motor ISKRA AMJ 5109 mit 1 |pc
Therm

10 Spare part on request 18368746 Straight coupling 1
11| 00870190 18360412 | Screw connection - L L15 A3G 1 |PC
12| 00870200 | 18360420 |Adiustmentangle screw L15 A3G 1 |PC

connection
1SC12DKOL-15L
13| 01154570 18803667 Hose DKOL-45-15L-800 EN853 1 |PC
. 1SC 12DKOL-15L

14| 01059760 18803675 Hose line DKOL-15L-1000 EN 853 1 |PC
15| 00903580 19719145 | Gasket 1,8-2,4 2 |PC
16| 01006180 19719178 Pin housing 3-pol. 1 |PC
17| 01006200 19719210 | Sealing plug 1 |PC
18| 01006210 19719293 Pin contact 0,3-0,5 2 |PC
19| 03003000 17220021 | Transparency 1 |PC

20 Spare part on request 18368738 Straight coupling 1
21| 01154040 90607482 | Cross coupling 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Valve block (01154850) ->

Page 1 of 2

3
o Pro Ventil 2x!

two times per valve!

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!



Valve block (01154850) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01154100 01154100 |Valve S(\)/ PO8-NCR-24D-AJ-B- 1 |PC
2| 01154000 01154000 | Coil M16-24D-26W-AJ 6 |PC

SV
3| 01154050 01154050 |Valve 10-34-04-24D-AJ-B-00 1 |PC
4| 01153060 01153060 |Pressure relief valve 200bar 1 |PC
5| 01058020 01058020 |Gauze filter 1 |PC
6| 01054320 01054320 |Holding valve 1 |PC
7| 01155800 01155800 | caoll M13-24D-20W-AJ 2 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Hydraulic diagram (97114045) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Seitenbesen - Zylinder
Side brush - cylinder

N — 13
16/4‘/ 110
ay
14 5
Hubzylinder
Lifting cylinder
e — T ===
= 0s/A | Drehzylinder L0
o A2 102 Rotate cylinder ‘ “J
- M2 1 _:1"% / 108 107
- | e = Hauptbesen- e ™~
02 12 . r —t
; zylinder 1
e 05/8 Main broom cylinder
- B
EY) |
.
is , 43
S L 103 =
i P -
| Sl - 104
s B3
| 06/8 {
2 A4 105
o > oy |B4
i 2 E Z e | Hubzylinder
o . ) Lifting cylinder
Ira Ty
12/13

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Hydraulic diagram (97114045) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
3| 00870240 18368100 | Straight screw connection "L8/G1/4" A3G" 1 |PC
4| 01058560 90343583 |Washer 1 |PC
5| 01154980 18360909 | Adjusting T-screw connection | L6 1 |PC
6| 01154980 18360909 | Adjusting T-screw connection | L6 1 |PC

12| 01013020 | 18360446 |~dustmentangle screw L 8 A3G 2 |PC
connection
13| 00870280 90341736 |Screen 2 |PC
14| 01058580 18384198 | Measuring muff DKO-L8 1 |PC
15| 01013030 18360453 | Adjustable T-coupling L 8 A3G 1 |PC
16| 00533450 18320044 | Straight screw connection DL8 A3G DIN 2353 1 |PC
102| 01058610 18806349 | Pressure hose DN6x600 1 |PC
103| 01058620 18806382 | Pressure hose DN6x1510 1 |PC
104| 01058620 18806382 | Pressure hose DN6x1510 1 |PC
105| 01278880 18803691 | Pressure hose 2432-06-351/807- 1200 1 |PC
106 | 01058640 18806364 | Pressure hose DN6x1030 1 |PC
107 | 00392390 18804336 | Pressure hose NW 6x1530 1 |PC
108 | 00392390 18804336 | Pressure hose NW 6x1530 1 |PC
110| 01058600 18806372 | Pressure hose 2432-06-347/912-1100 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Filter system E (97113005) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

N
»

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Filter system E (97113005) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00136910 11126166 |socket head screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
2| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
3| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
4| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 2 |PC
5| 01152320 90559915 | Tentering frame 1 |PC
6| 01152480 90566977 | Magnet 1 |PC
7| 00054410 11038049 | hexagon screw M5x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 6 |PC
8| 00555520 12332052 |Washer 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 8 |PC
9| 00051340 12040036 |Hex. Nut M5-6 A2G DIN 985 6 |PC

10| 01152300 90562240 | Tension band 1 |PC

11| 00968070 17383084 |Lock V18L01-1x1AGV 1 |PC

12| 01134960 90470477 1 |PC

13| 01152310 90562257 | Tension band 1 |PC

14| 01152420 96124839 | Filter box cover 1 |PC

15| 01279980 96124847 | bumper bar 1 |PC

16| 00131610 15592033 |Lens cap 1000/893 SW 4 |PC

17| 00053090 11038213 |hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
ISO

18| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 16 |PC
00HV-N2

19| 97113468 Filter system cpl. £010-09-01 gf’é@fﬁiﬂﬂﬁl tﬁiksgg'szfnrgﬁ”eg

20| 01132670 19719467 | Bush bearing Ducon 6.3 1 |PC

21| 00051510 12040051 Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 14 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Filter system cpl. (97113468) ->

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Filter system cpl. (97113468) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01000670 11177136 |Lens flange screw M8x20-10.9-N3 1ISO7380-2 12 |PC
2| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 14 |PC
3| 01152370 90554239 | Mounting link 2 |PC
4| 01152650 90562018 | Perforated plate R.H. 1 |PC
5| 01130110 12180071 | Nut 8 |PC
6| 00905560 17133075 |Wing screw M8x40 A2G 4 |PC
7| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 4 |PC
8| 01133210 12045043 |retaining nut 100VG M8 A3G 4 |PC
9| 00959270 11717014 Hex.bolt M6x20 W151-90-flZnnc 4 |PC

10| 01110690 90520099 |Plate 2 |PC
11| 00171900 | 25583113 |Edge protection Oer61r(:1 M
12| 01152640 90562026 | Perforated plate L.H. 1 |PC
13| 00420200 | 25740093 |Gasket white 15X6 NI.763/A weil 90y
14| 97106777-B Oscillating frame E&iﬁﬂe&oﬁe tﬁiksgg'sgz'enrgﬁ"eg

15| 01110570 11702149 | Screw M3x8-St A2B 7DéBIO-PE 2 |PC
16| 01073410 90434051 | Press switch 1 |PC
17| 01110560 90531336 | Gasket 1 |PC
18| 01112270 15595374 | Bushing Typ DA 110/140/20 1 |PC
19| 01063670 17531047 | Wire hose clip 109/100 1 |PC
20| 01092510 19719459 | Connector housing 1 |PC
21| 01153140 90583071 Shaker motor VB 150 PX 36V 1 |PC
22| 01152700 90557349 | Filter plate 1 |PC
23| 00420290 | 25740093 |Gasket white 15X6 Nr.763/A weifs 2r Im
24| 01152430 96172572 | Filter funnel 1 |PC
25| 01112100 15590441 Sealing plug 910/3044 SW 1 |PC
26| 00906060 15590326 | Drain plug F4 SW 2 |PC
27| 01113410 | 12180154 |nut X'S 6kt.Senkkopf 0,5-3 2 |PC
28| 00420290 25740093 | Gasket white 15X6 Nr.763/A weild Ozrgr% M
29| 01155540 90591991 | reinforcement 1 |PC

Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Filter system cpl. (97113468) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 01153150 | 90591272 |Special plate filter ill be used if sweeping operation i too | ;5
long for standard filter
31 Spare part on request 96131859 Retaining plate 2
ill be used if the filter fineness must be
32| 01155320 92057967 | special filter ery high; 1 |PC
sweeping operation time will be lower!
Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Oscillating frame (97106777-B) 2010-09-01 ->

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Oscillating frame (97106777-B) 2010-09-01 ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 03019160 96131875 |tentering frame 1 |PC
2| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
3| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 2 |PC
4| 00053020 11038098 |hexagon screw M6x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC

ISO
5| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 8 |PC
00HV-N2

6| 01131120 90417817 |Hexagon 4 |PC

7] 01110890 90494907 |Hexagon 4 |PC

8| 00045620 13050034 | Dowel pin 5x24 DIN 1481 2 |PC

9| 01110920 25505363 | Foam rubber 15x12 sw 1,000 M
10| 01110920 25505363 | Foam rubber 15x12 sw 1,460 M
11| 03016350 96123203 | Angle frame 1 |PC
12| 00161240 25582024 | Edge protection 10,5x17 schwarz 2,700, M
13| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 8 |PC
14| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 8 |PC
15| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC
16| 01131100 90419524 | Bolt 4 |PC
17| 01110950 90522335 | Cyl.compression spring 4 |PC
18| 00027190 15595028 |Cable sleeve 470 0034 4 |PC
19| 01130110 12180071 |Nut 4 |PC
20| 03013220 96131883 | Main frame 1 |PC
21| 01110930 25505355 | Foam rubber 15 EPDM 2,800 M
22| 01152250 90554395 | Filter 1 |PC
23| 01155260 90585894 | rubber 4 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Suction B (E) (97112676) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Suction B (E) (97112676) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01153160 90582792 | E-motor 36V 800W 1 |PC
2| 01153220 01153220 |set (4pc.) carbon brush 1 |PC
3| 01092910 11177078 |Lens flange screw M8x25-10.9-N8 ISO7380-2, 4 |PC
4| 01153470 90552902 | V-belt pulley 1 |PC
5| sraszroo Sucton a0 8 oo sserbles
6| 00874340 90114323 |Washer 1 |PC
7| 00154070 11038106 | hexagon screw M6x22-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
8| 01111020 11518297 Eye bolt A M 6x20-4.6 A2G DIN 444 1 |PC

ISO
9| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2
10| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Suction fan B (E) (97112700) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Suction fan B (E) (97112700) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01152260 90562232 | Suction hose 1 |PC
2| 01063670 17531047 | Wire hose clip 109/100 1 |PC
3| 01152180 90578816 | Insulating hose 1 |PC
4| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 2 |PC
5| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 5 |PC
6| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 8 |PC
7| 01155140 96132774 | housing 5Grad 200 li 1 |PC
8| 01154810 90552324 | Spacer ring 1 |PC
9| 00864520 11620028 | Round head screw M8x30-8.8 A2G DIN 603 2 |PC

10| 97112718 Fan wheel with belt B (E) II;II()etaas\(leati:Il(bele(;oTk))slé Zﬁiksgg_szzénrgﬁ"eg
11| 00053090 11038213 | hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 3 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Fan wheel with belt B (E) (97112718) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Fan wheel with belt B (E) (97112718) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01152660 90556036 | Fan wheel counter-clockwise 200x42 links drehend 1 |PC
2| 01092910 11177078 |Lens flange screw M8x25-10.9-N8 ISO7380-2, 1 |PC
3| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 1 |PC
o] sraoeans
5| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 PC
6| 00053010 11038072 | hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 PC
7| 01154170 90582800 |Bolt PC
5| srissonn Tension fever 8 oo bl
9| 00054310 12610093 | Retaining ring 20x1,2-phos. DIN 471 1 |PC

10| 01110870 90467473 | Belt pulley 1 |PC
11| 01179740 16422396 |Ribbed band 4PJ 813 Optibelt 1 |PC
12| 00740290 12520061 | Detent edged washer SKM-10 1 |PC
13| 00132880 12040200 |Hex. Nut M10-10 A3G DIN 985 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Fan bearing (97106819) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Fan bearing (97106819) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01154710 90563461 | Shaft M10 1 |PC
2| 00706360 14110571 | Deep groove ball bearing 6002-2RSH DIN 625 1 |PC
3| 00126320 12660171 |Retaining ring 32x1,2 phos. DIN 472 1 |PC
4| 01131250 90420761 |Pipe 1 |PC
5| 01131240 90421009 | bearing bush 1 |PC
6| 00538360 14110696 | Deep groove ball bearing 6202-2RS DIN 625 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Tension lever B (E) (97113021) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Tension lever B (E) (97113021) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01111020 11518297 |Eye bolt A M 6x20-4.6 A2G DIN 444 1 |PC
ISO
2| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2
3| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
4| 01130470 14895361 | Slide bearing bush 2 |PC
5| 01153450 90548157 | Clutch idler arm 1 |PC
6| 00522300 90292624 | Tension spring 1 |PC
7| 01223150 11225596 | Countersunk screw M8x30-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 1 |PC
8| 01152600 90467481 | Pulley 1 |PC
9| 00126330 14110290 | Deep groove ball bearing 6201-2RS DIN 625 1 |PC
10| 01130950 90420274 | Bushing 1 |PC
11| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
12| 00046500 12012019 |Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 ISO 4035 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

High lift dumping (97108435) ->

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



High lift dumping (97108435) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00127360 11206265 | Countersunk screw M6x50-4.8-H A2G DIN 965 2 |PC
2| 00740650 96074901 | Socket pin 4 |PC
3| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 4 |PC
4| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 5 |PC
5| 00392250 90344342 | Hydraulic cylinder 2 |PC
6| 01271620 11225681 | Countersunk screw M6x20-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC
7| 00053200 11038478 | hexagon screw M12x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 14 |PC
8| 00875950 12520079 | Washer SKM-12-dacromet. 20 |PC
9| 00053090 11038213 | hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 PC

10| 00740310 12520029 |Washer SKS-8-dacrometisiert PC
11| sriosezy N e oy e

12| 00051490 12040077 Hex. Nut M12-6 A3G DIN 985 PC
13| 00962230 13050497 | Dowel pin 10x80 DIN 1481 3 |PC
1e] oraoeres e e oy oo

15| 00153310 90003732 | Distance tube 4 |PC
16| 00740640 96076427 | Socket pin 2 |PC
17| 00740280 12520011 |Washer SKS-6-dacrometisiert 1 |PC
18| 00025260 11038056 |hexagon screw M6x10-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
19| 00740630 90358995 | Bellows 1 |PC
20| 00492380 90344359 | Hydraulic cylinder 1 |PC
21| 00053020 11038098 |hexagon screw M6x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Hopper lifting (97108427) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
010| 97108427-1 Hopper lifting part 1

020 | 97108427-2 Hopper lifting part 2

Page 1 of 1

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Hopper lifting part 1 (97108427-1) ->

siehe auc
Elektrische Ausriistung

see also
Electrical equipment

31

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com

Page 1 of 3



Hopper lifting part 1 (97108427-1) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00525910 15592025 |Lens cap 1000/1069 SW 2 |PC
2| 00053010 11038072 |hexagon screw M6x16-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
3| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 2 |PC
4| 01113410 | 12180154 |nut X'ZG 6kt.Senkkopf 0,5-3 2 |PC
5| 01154340 90575473 | Sheet metal 1 |PC
6| 00121010 90114414 | Cable tie PLT1M-M 2x110 7 |PC
7| 01059410 97066674 | Magnetic bridge sensor, cpl. Ié\reﬂlsaglt(:kzczi%uhbeli zﬁgk?:%?:r]?: 1 |PC

01059420 97063135 | Magnetic bridge sensor, cpl. ';Yeii?:gk';%%uhbﬁ (S:Illjct:)kisr?%?slr:?: 1 |PC

9| 03011170 96132105 | Support R.H. 1 |PC
10| 01130110 12180071 Nut 8 |PC
11| 00962230 13050497 Dowel pin 10x80 DIN 1481 3 |PC
12| 00927270 11126653 |socket head screw M10x110-10.9-N2 ISO 4762 3 |PC
13| 00872490 14896161 | DU-Drying socket 60x65x40 2 |PC
14| 00740670 90342601 |Pin 1 |PC
15| 00155600 12336095 |Adjusting washer 65x85x0,5 DIN 988 1 |PC
16| 00740610 14896310 |DU-Drying socket 60Xx65x15 1 |PC
17| 00740660 90342577 | Bushing 1 |PC
18| 00740710 90342593 | Chain wheel 1 |PC
19| 00740690 90342627 |Bearing bushing 1 |PC
20| 00740700 96086533 | Cover 2 |PC
21| 01103420 11405107 | self-tapping screw ST4,8x9,5-C-N4 1ISO7049 4 |PC
22| 00053720 12310025 |Washer 5-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 4 |PC
23| 00492390 97069983 | Lever 1 |PC
24| 00962430 11126794 |socket head screw M10x80-8.8-N2 ISO 4762 2 |PC
25| 00705400 13033212 | Cylinder pin 5m6x16 DIN 6325 2 |PC
26| 00740720 90343005 | Guide band 1 |PC
27| 01000670 11177136 |Lens flange screw M8x20-10.9-N3 1ISO7380-2 4 |PC
28| 01154370 90572678 | Covering 2 |PC
29| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
30| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC

Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Hopper lifting part 1 (97108427-1) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. |Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end jvalid from (valid until Remarks Qty. Lthn

31| 00906060 15590326 | Drain plug F4 SW 2 |PC

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Magnetic bridge sensor, cpl. (01059410) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

BN

W N

3 (
A\
2 7)

A A

1 ca. 30 []
4/ (I ‘

5 — 200

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Magnetic bridge sensor, cpl. (01059410) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
. If needed please order complete sensor
- I
1 No longer available! 010594101
2| 01006190 19719319 |Seal 14-1,7 2 |PC
3| 01006210 19719293 | Pin contact 0,3-0,5 2 |PC
4| 01006180 19719178 | Pin housing 3-pol. 1 |PC
5| 01006200 19719210 |Sealing plug 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Magnetic bridge sensor, cpl. (01059420) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

A\

//

ca. 30 []
4/ (I ‘

A A

5 — 200

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Magnetic bridge sensor, cpl. (01059420) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
. If needed please order complete sensor
- I
1 No longer available! 010594201
2| 01006190 19719319 |Seal 14-1,7 2 |PC
3| 01006210 19719293 | Pin contact 0,3-0,5 2 |PC
4| 01006180 19719178 | Pin housing 3-pol. 1 |PC
5| 01006200 19719210 |Sealing plug 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Hopper lifting part 2 (97108427-2) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Hopper lifting part 2 (97108427-2) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01050170 90363078 | Chain SHM 1 |PC
2| 00695460 12022216 |Hex. Nut M12LH-8 A3G DIN 934 1 |PC
3| 00554100 12194049 |Turnbuckle sleeve SP-M12-StA3G DIN 1479 1 |PC
4| 00053370 12022075 |Hex. Nut M12-8 A3G DIN 934 1 |PC
5| 01154350 15590929 | Sealing plug GPN270-40x20 3,0 2 |PC
6| 01154380 90579202 | Truss 1 |PC
7| 00527770 15590136 Drain plug F11 SW 4 |PC
8| 00103300 11126067 |socket head screw M8x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 4 |PC
9| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 4 |PC

10| 01130110 12180071 | Nut 4 |PC
11| 00155600 12336095 | Adjusting washer 65x85x0,5 DIN 988 1 |PC
12| 00872490 14896161 | DU-Drying socket 60x65x40 1 |PC
13| 03011200 96125356 | Support 1 |PC
14| 00740730 11225497 | Countersunk screw M10x80-10.9-N10 1ISO 10642 6 |PC
15| 00740610 14896310 | DU-Drying socket 60x65x15 2 |PC
16| 00740660 90342577 | Bushing 1 |PC
17| 00740710 90342593 | Chain wheel 1 |PC
18| 00870290 90342585 | Pin 1 |PC
19| 00740620 14896328 | DU-Drying socket 60Xx65x20 2 |PC
20| 00740290 12520061 |Detent edged washer SKM-10 6 |PC
21| 01050160 12022471 |Hex. Nut M10-10 A3G DIN 934 6 |PC
22| 00740680 90342619 |Pin 1 |PC
23| 03011210 96131909 | Support L.H. 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Dirt container (97106769) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Dirt container (97106769) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00021310 11206208 | Countersunk screw M6x20-4.8-H A2G DIN 965 4 |PC
2| 01154610 90554478 | Guide plate 2 |PC
3| 01155450 90554486 |compensating plate 8 |PC
4| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 8 |PC
5| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 25 |PC
6| 01153770 96123054 | Dirt container 1 |PC
7| 01152490 90568692 | Retainer 1 |PC
8| 01152520 90568684 | Flap 1 |PC
9| 01152610 90554767 | Strip 2 |PC

ISO
10| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 17 |PC
00HV-N2
11| 00037550 92089861 | Fitting strip 1 |PC
12| 01152190 90554346 | Gasket 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rear wheels - brake (97103188) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Rear wheels - brake (97103188) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01153240 15590854 | Sealing plug GPN320/GL903-SW 2 |PC
2| 00135350 12040085 |Hex. Nut M16-6 A3G DIN 985 2 |PC
3| 00951170 90170176 |Washer 2 |PC
4| 00077550 14110332 |Deep groove ball bearing 6205-2RS DIN 625 2 |PC
5| 00580500 90312257 | Tyre 4.00-8 2 |PC
6| 01152410 90559246 |Rim 2 |PC
7| 01154800 90564642 | Spacer sleeve 2 |PC
8| 00106500 14110274 | Deep groove ball bearing 6006-2RS DIN 625 2 |PC
9| 00744300 90114505 |Ring 2 |PC

10| 01152390 90456997 | Compression spring 2 |PC

ISO
11| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2

12| 00046500 12012019 |Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 ISO 4035 2 |PC
13| 00151440 16055089 | Swivel head G8x16-A3G DIN 71752 2 |PC
14| 00151400 13390059 |Bolt 8x16 ESN 01 A2G 2 |PC
15| 01113770 92130400 |drum brake R.H. 180x30 1 |PC
16| 01155750 90564709 | distance plate 2 |PC
17| 00959230 11717030 |Hex.bolt M8x25 W151-90-flZnnc 8 |PC
18| 01152090 90545674 | Brake cable 1 |PC
19| 01113800 92130392 | drum brake L.H. 180x30 1 |PC
20| 00101450 12610077 |Retaining ring 16x1-phos. DIN 471 4 |PC
21| 00740160 90339177 |Angle 75407/01 (5x45=225) 1 |PC
22| 00521270 90293044 |Roller 2 |PC
23| oraoasas

24| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 PC
25| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 PC
26 - No longer available! 99633700 CSE tyre + rim

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Parking brake (97109839) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Parking brake (97109839) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01154720 90572710 |Angle 1 |PC
2 Spare part on request 90569716 Bolt 2
3| 00046280 12640033 | Thrust washer 8 briin. DIN 6799 4 |PC
4| 00025300 11032554 | hexagon screw M12x120-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 1 |PC
5| 00041400 14895122 | Slide bearing bush GFM-1214-20 2 |PC
6| 01153840 96125554 | Pedal 1 |PC
7| 00053020 11038098 | hexagon screw M6x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC

ISO
8| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2

9| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 2 |PC
10| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
11| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
12| 00053050 11038148 |hexagon screw M6x40-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 1 |PC
13| 00053110 11038254 |hexagon screw M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933 1 |PC
14| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
15| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
16| 01055930 90390964 | Tension spring 1 |PC
17| 00521270 90293044 |Roller 1 |PC
18| 00974400 90309097 | Bushing 1 |PC
19| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
20| 00557150 12332060 |Washer 4-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 2 |PC
21| 01152270 90575291 | Switch 1 |PC
22 --- Spare part on request 90569799 Angle 1
23| 00108490 11039138 | hexagon screw M4x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
24| 00854270 90124645 |Handle 1 |PC
25| 00051490 12040077 | Hex. Nut M12-6 A3G DIN 985 1 |PC
26| 03003170 90421785 |Handle 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Electrical system B (97112999) ->

34

42

43

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Electrical system B (97112999) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 97114060 Control panel R.H. B £011-04 ’;I";aas‘éatig’l‘ge(joiﬁé tﬁzksgg'ngnrgﬁ"eg
2| 01136860 11160009 | Countersunk screw M4x12-4.8-flZnnc 1ISO 14583 4 |PC
3| 01073440 12328027 |washer M4,2 4 |PC
4| 00712220 97053177 | Control panel standard 1 |PC
5| 01057710 97055206 | Control panel plate with foil 1 |PC
6| 00001090 | 00001090 gfcnﬁ;?:gpea“e' standard 1 |pc
7| 00870160 90342809 |Seal 1 |PC
8 Spare part on request 90582784 Plug retainer 1
9| 12726 Drive control ¢ Please take double oick on ool
10| srazanas
11| 97113450 Equipment of forefront lF\>l|oet aas\claati:(?aleciozobslé llﬁiksgg'ggz'enrgﬁ"eg
12 Spare part on request 90583030 Guide bow 1
13| 00109470 17529058 | pipe clamp RSGU 1.10/15-W1 2 |PC
14| 00053730 12310033 | Washer 6-200HV-N2 1ISO 7089 4 |PC
15 Spare part on request 11412038 Tapping screw 2
16| 00050810 90194911 | Signal horn 40V Hella 1 |PC
17| 97103311 Accelerator pedal cpl. ::\,llc: ae;\(/eatiik:aled!oict))slé tiiksgg-sszénn;ﬁ”%!
18| 00053020 11038098 | hexagon screw M6x20-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
19| 00051520 12040044 Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
20| 00109720 | 11702032 |Screw M8x20-St Duo-Taptite |1 2 |pc
21| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 3 |PC
22| 00902450 17529173 | pipe clamp RSGU 1.25/15-W1 1 |PC
23 Spare part on request 90583097 Retainer wiring harness 1
24| 00870100 17529124 | Tube clamp RSGU1.40/20W1 1 |PC
25| 00053110 11038254 | hexagon screw M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933 2 |PC
26| 01111990 | 12180170 |Nut “Sﬂt?A%eé‘kk' Sechsk4-6 1 |PC
27| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 3 |PC
28 Spare part on request 90583246 Guide plate 1
29| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Electrical system B (97112999) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 1 |PC
31| 00159550 17529082 |pipe clamp RSGU 1.18/20-W1 1 |PC
32| 00121150 90114810 |Cable tie gizszll_oiA%-natur 10 |PC
33| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 10 |PC
34 --- Spare part on request 90596263 Bracket 4
35| 00121230 90288879 | Interferense condenser PC
36| 01155530 | 90589334 |ribbon cable projongment from dashboard AS to 1 |pc
37| 03025740 | 97115299 |main wiring hamess el harnesses W2, W3, Wis anditem |3 |pc
38| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC
39| 00874720 12310272 |Washer 4-200HV-A4-70 1ISO 7089 8 |PC
40| 00053680 90329970 | Distance bolt 4 |PC
41| 00132360 11175148 |lens head screw M4x10-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 4 |PC
42| 99648100 99648100 | Trough battery 36V/ 450Ah PzS incl. item 43 1 |PC
43| 01154200 | 01154290 |C3PI€ loom battery (Connection cables of batteries as kit 1 |PC

- see Document links -

44| 01155790 25857335 | corrugated tube NW22 content of item 37 0,770, M

A7| 01072710 97055834 | Side brush for side broom R.H 1 |PC
KS| 03017860 97113583 | cable loom 1 |PC
W1| 03026000 97113591 |wiring harness 1 |PC
W2| 03027460 97113609 |wiring harness W2 content of item 37 1 |PC
W3| 03027570 97113617 |wiring harness W3 content of item 37 1 |PC
W4 | 03025730 97113625 |wiring harness W4 1 |PC
W5| 03013180 97113633 | Wiring harness W5 1 |PC
W6| 03022780 97113641 |wiring harness W6 1 |PC
W7| 03024670 97113658 | Wiring harness W7 1 |PC
W8 | 03024650 97115281 | Wiring harness W8 1 |PC

W11| 03024660 97071823 | Wiring harness W11 1 |PC

W12| 03027320 97098982 |wiring harness W12 1 |PC

W13| 03013190 97113666 | Wiring harness W13 1 |PC

W15| 03018750 97114425 |wiring harness W15 (CAN-Bus) content of item 37 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Control panel R.H. B (97114060) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Control panel R.H. B (97114060) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01132970 19256056 | Switch horn 1 |PC
2| 01273210 90597915 | Start switch 1 |PC
3| 01136860 11160009 |Countersunk screw M4x12-4.8-flZnnc ISO 14583 4 |PC
4| 01073440 12328027 |washer M4,2 4 |PC
5| 01132930 19255652 |Cap 4 |PC
6| 01155510 90665860 | control panel foil B 1 |PC
7 --- Spare part on request 96133400 Control panel R.H. B 1
8| 00870160 90342809 | Seal 1 |PC
9| 01273200 90436890 | Flap lid 1 |PC

10| 01141580 01141580 | Set (2pc.) ignition key 1 |PC

Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Drive control cpl. (97112726) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Drive control cpl. (97112726) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
00972440 19738145 | Socket 160A-35 PC
2| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 2 |PC
ISO
3| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2
4| 00959240 12518106 | Serrated lock washer A8,4 A2G DIN 6798 1 |PC
01002590 19497023 | Cable earth 300lg 16mm2 PC
01132650 11039781 | hexagon screw M6x65-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
ISO
7| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 8 |PC
00HV-N2
00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 4 |PC
03025390 96128764 | Combination retainer 1 |PC
10| 00740080 12520087 | Washer SKB-8-dacrometisiert 3 |PC
11| 00053090 11038213 |hexagon screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 3 |PC
12| 01110780 11177203 |Lens flange screw M6x40-10.9-N8 ISO7380-2, 3 |PC
13| 00121440 | 19789353 ‘;‘f:ee dhooc'gfnrégﬁﬂg)”m current. | vigo 2 |pc
14| 00730940 12520045 | Detent edged washer SKM-6-dacrometisiert 3 |PC
15| 01272680 11702180 |Screw PE M4x16-St A2L DIN 7500 10 |PC
16| 00903510 19789148 | Fuse holder 1 |PC
17| 00135790 12012035 |Hex. Nut M6-04-N2 ISO 4035 3 |PC
18| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 10 |PC
19| 01110850 25740283 | Sealing band BG1 6x15 0,340/ M
20| 00744670 90268657 | Single clamp EKS127A 2 |PC
21| 00046500 12012019 |Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 ISO 4035 4 |PC
22| 00874930 15592074 |Lens cap SW13-1-G18 SW 4 |PC
23| 00523520 11039401 |hexagon screw M4x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
24| 01058190 | 97057293 |Driving control ’Ff}’eﬂf‘:'t‘:k';%%uhbﬁz zﬁfkaosnsirgsb'r']is: PC
25| 01171270 11702107 |Screw M6x12-St A2G 7Dé’(\JIO-D 3 |PC
26| 00965060 90267949 | Solenoid switch 120ECS 40V ELMA 1 |PC
27| 00053710 12310017 |Washer 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 2 |PC
28| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Drive control cpl. (97112726) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
29| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
30| 00103300 11126067 |socket head screw M8x25-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 1 |PC
31| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 4 |PC
32| 01132640 25583204 | Edge protection 2,0-4,0 1,060/ M
33| 01132640 25583204 | Edge protection 2,0-4,0 0,150] M
34| 01155030 90582818 | Hood 1 |PC
35| 00903210 12156055 |Knurled nut P 1612012-M6 PA6 4 |PC
F1| 00101520 19731199 Fuse B200/80V DIN 43560 1 |PC
F2| 00903550 19731173 Fuse B50 T2 DIN 72581 1 |PC

F19| 01058960 19731322 |Fuse B100 DIN 43560 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Driving control (01058190) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Driving control (01058190) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00551120 11206026 | Countersunk screw M4x20-4.8-H A2G DIN 965 4 |PC
2| 00523520 11039401 | hexagon screw M4x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 2 |PC
3 Spare part on request 90582883 Angle plate 1
4| 01153460 90552746 | Driving control 1 |PC
5| 00053710 12310017 |Washer 4-200HV-N3 1ISO 7089 4 |PC
6| 00133830 12040028 | Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 6 |PC
7| 00053400 | 12505046 |Spring ring Cf_'CMHP%fEZ” DIN 128 3 |pc
8| 00053330 12022042 | Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 3 |PC
9| 01079810 90522533 | Reversion contactor 36V DC88-6 1 |PC

10| 00557150 12332060 |Washer 4-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 2 |PC
11| 01079040 90530833 | Current bar 1 |PC
12| 00525910 15592025 |Lens cap 1000/1069 SW 3 |PC
13| 00131610 15592033 |Lens cap 1000/893 SW 1 |PC
14| 01079050 90530841 | Current bar 1 |PC
15| 03003000 17220021 | Transparency 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Module block (97113039) ->

(/' h
9, b 3
12 %\20 ad 4
o .
R
St 2 ‘u)
1 R ”

g0 2 [
o
N A
\\%\;’2?‘1 /};ﬁ\
! L LT N
"“\‘ L( | ~
g~ ™ ~
F\\\Qd/ \I\ ?\//J N
J U\\§/)U"g - . \ P
[ u\ﬁ /// & > \//»
! N J‘,/ /// -
\ o ////
S ?_// P
13 e
K
T~
>~
\\
\\
\\
\\
~
.
-
3/\%
4

Page 1 of 2

—5
—6
—7
—8
- 14
\\\Q/\QS
.
—16
—6
—8
—17
—18
—19

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com

22

/23
&a{

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!



Module block (97113039) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 PC
2| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac PC
ISO
3| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 4 |PC
00HV-N2
4| 00053080 11038197 | hexagon screw M8x16-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
5| 01058310 97071948 | module A3 3E Code B Caution: binding of deposit: 250.00 € 1 |PC
6| 00874950 19731272 |Fuse C5A/80V-3 DIN 72581 5 |PC
7| 00744700 19731108 |Fuse B50A/80V DIN 43560 1 |PC
8| 01171050 19729268 | Codification element SLAKO (4-Stiick) 1 |PC
9| 00780710 90125444 | Socket TC 141 6 |PC
10| 00127340 11405073 | self-tapping screw ST3,5x13-C-N4 1ISO7049 6 |PC
11| 00121010 90114414 | Cable tie PLT1M-M 2x110 6 |PC
12| 00022180 11039088 |hexagon screw M3x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 3 |PC
13| 00967760 90156688 | Cable tie 4,8x360 1 |PC
14| 00553740 12310132 |Washer 3-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 3 |PC
15| 00022200 12040101 |Hex. Nut M3-6 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
16| 01387640 97501993 | module 3E 1 |PC
17| 01056100 19731314 |Fuse B63 DIN 43560 1 |PC
18| 01153340 19731505 |Fuse link 30A 80V DIN72581 1 |PC
19| 00874960 19731280 |Fuse C20A/80V-3 DIN 72581 2 |PC
20| 01000820 25505306 | foam rubber Form E10 1,210 M
21| 01058320 90377847 | Hood 1 |PC
22| 00557150 12332060 |Washer 4-200HV-N2 ISO 7093 3 |PC
23| 00053900 12020020 |Hex. Nut M3 (12 hoch) 3 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Equipment of forefront (97113450) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

-
w

-
iy
N

ZE 0% o e oN oo omooa owoow
A e N R IR RO
Dllallel|o]|Njjajju]|s |

N
fidy
w

=
| -F15 |5] -F16 |7 -vio [3] vi |

2l -F14 in |

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Equipment of forefront (97113450) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01141170 90471103 |Relay 12V 30/10A 1 |PC
2| 01271830 19729805 |Relay base 2x5pol. PC
3| 00731550 11175056 |lens head screw M4x16-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 2 |PC
4| 00053710 12310017 |Washer 4-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 17 |PC
5| 01271780 19729912 |Retainer 2x5-pol. 2 |PC
6| 00874930 15592074 |Lens cap SW13-1-G18 SW 2 |PC
7| 00046500 12012019 |Hex. Nut M8-04-N2 ISO 4035 4 |PC
8| 00744670 90268657 | Single clamp EKS127A 2 |PC
9 --- Spare part on request 90582958 Support angle for relay 1

10| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 9 |PC
11| 00051520 12040044 | Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
ISO
12| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 2 |PC
00HV-N2

13| 00959220 11702016 |Screw C M5x12-St A2G TORX | DIN 7500 2 |PC
14| 01154300 90569641 | Fuse box 1 |PC
15| 00952610 19725241 | Quick-connect receptacle 0,5-1,5 2 |PC
16| 00976540 19791151 |Plastic cover E 6,3 2 |PC
17| 00053680 90329970 | Distance bolt 4 |PC
18| 00873150 12180022 |Rivet nut M4 Al 4FKO 550 1 |PC
19| 00132360 11175148 |lens head screw M4x10-4.8-H-N2 ISO 7045 6 |PC
20| 01175790 97058267 | Control module 1 |PC
21 --- Spare part on request 90583022 Support plate control unit 1

22| 00131430 11206067 | Countersunk screw M4x12-4.8-H A2G DIN 965 2 |PC
23| 00512440 97053185 | Auxiliary supply module 1 |PC
24 Spare part on request 90583014 Support plate module 1

25| 00023080 11038973 | hexagon screw M4x12-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 4 |PC
26| 01507630 15592678 | protection cap 4 |PC
27| 00532960 90324260 | Signal transmitter 1 |PC
28| 00902450 17529173 |pipe clamp RSGU 1.25/15-W1 1 |PC
29| 00053100 11038247 | hexagon screw M8x25-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC

Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Equipment of forefront (97113450) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
ISO
30| 00042900 12332029 |Washer 7093-8-2 1 |PC
00HV-N2
31| 00970200 17529116 |Tube clamp RSGU1.28/20W1 1 |PC
32| 01130110 12180071 |Nut 1 |PC
33| 00501420 11702057 |Screw C M4x12St A2G DIN 7500 4 |PC
C1| 00121230 90288879 | Interferense condenser 1 |PC
F3| 00874970 19731256 |Fuse C10A/80V DIN 72581 1 |PC
F5| 00509550 19731066 |Fuse C7,5A DIN 72581 1 |PC
F6| 00874950 19731272 |Fuse C5A/80V-3 DIN 72581 1 |PC
F7| 00874950 19731272 |Fuse C5A/80V-3 DIN 72581 1 |PC
F8| 00733640 19731090 |Fuse C15A DIN 72581 1 |PC
F9| 00874960 19731280 |Fuse C20A/80V-3 DIN 72581 1 |PC
F10| 00874970 19731256 |Fuse C10A/80V DIN 72581 1 |PC
F11| 00509550 19731066 |Fuse C7,5A DIN 72581 1 |PC
F12| 00509550 19731066 |Fuse C7,5A DIN 72581 1 |PC
F13| 00874970 19731256 |Fuse C10A/80V DIN 72581 1 |PC
F14| 00874970 19731256 |Fuse C10A/80V DIN 72581 1 |PC
F15| 00874950 19731272 |Fuse C5A/80V-3 DIN 72581 1 |PC
V1| 01154120 01154120 |Diode Excitation 1 |PC
V10| 01154120 01154120 |Diode 1 |PC

Page 3 of 3
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Accelerator pedal cpl. (97103311) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
010| 97103311-1 Accelerator pedal, part 1

020| 97103311-2 Accelerator pedal, part 2

Page 1 of 1

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Accelerator pedal, part 1 (97103311-1) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Accelerator pedal, part 1 (97103311-1) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 00053350 12022059 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 934 4 |PC
2| 00740090 12520053 | Detent edged washer SKM-8-8.8 dac 4 |PC
3| 00105390 11032497 |hexagon screw M12x90-8.8 N2 ISO 4014 1 |PC
4| 00875950 12520079 |Washer SKM-12-dacromet. 1 |PC
5 Spare part on request 96129473 Drive pedal retainer 1
6| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 1 |PC
7| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 1 |PC
8| 01130550 11225570 | Countersunk screw M8x70-8.8-N2 ISO 10642 2 |PC
9| 00924700 12318028 |Washer 8,4-140HV-St A3G DIN 433 2 |PC

10| 00045540 11126109 |socket head screw M8x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4762 2 |PC
11| 00154550 12322087 |washer 20-St-N2 DIN 1440 1 |PC
12| 01130490 14895320 | Slide bearing bush 2 |PC
13| 00053330 12022042 |Hex. Nut M6-8 A2G DIN 934 1 |PC
14| 00737680 11033057 | hexagon screw M6x55-8.8 N2 1ISO 4014 1 |PC
15| 01130540 90420043 | Accelerator pedal 1 |PC
16| 01130510 90422445 | Bushing 2 |PC
17| 01130530 90454877 | Spring 1 |PC
18| 01130520 90422478 | Bushing 1 |PC
19| 01130500 90422437 | Plate 1 |PC
20| 00053770 12310066 |Washer 12-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 1 |PC
21| 00051490 12040077 |Hex. Nut M12-6 A3G DIN 985 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Accelerator pedal, part 2 (97103311-2) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Accelerator pedal, part 2 (97103311-2) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giar:l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01130570 11038809 |hexagon screw M4x35-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
2| 00874720 12310272 |Washer 4-200HV-A4-70 ISO 7089 4 |PC
3| 00053020 11038098 |hexagon screw M6x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 2 |PC
4| 00975500 90305996 | Turn angle transmitter 1 |PC
5| 03008790 17220013 |Backing film 1 |PC
6| 01006210 19719293 | Pin contact 0,3-0,5 6 |PC
7| 01006190 19719319 |Seal 14-1,7 6 |PC
8| 03003250 19719335 | Pin housing 1 |PC
9| 00559670 | 19725035 foogkfgom Pos. Lock 6,3x0,8 4 |pc

10| 00083640 | 19791029 |[emale-housing -pole Posiive |, 4 |pc
11| 03003260 26210211 Line VDE0281 HOSV-K 1x0, 1520 M
75 GY mm
12| 00022180 11039088 |hexagon screw M3x20-8.8-N3 ISO 4017 4 |PC
13| 00553740 12310132 |Washer 3-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
14| 00133830 12040028 |Hex. Nut M4-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
15| 01113350 90464561 | Sheet metal 75059/01 1 |PC
16| 00053730 12310033 |Washer 6-200HV-N2 ISO 7089 3 |PC
17| 00051520 12040044 |Hex. Nut M6-6 A2G DIN 985 3 |PC
18| 01277440 90676354 | Micro switch 2 |PC
19| 01074840 90471483 | Threaded plate 2 |PC
20| 01130580 90439886 | Bushing 1 |PC
21| 01130590 14895312 | Slide bearing bush 1 |PC
22| 01130600 90420050 |Plate 2 |PC
ISO
23| 00135120 12332011 |Washer 7093-6-2 1 |PC
00HV-N2
24| 00053040 11038122 |hexagon screw M6x30-8.8-N3 1ISO 4017 1 |PC
25| 00046440 13050356 | Dowel pin 6x20 DIN 1481 1 |PC
26| 01073650 11206380 | Countersunk screw M5x30-4.8-H A2G DIN 965 1 |PC
27| 00053320 12022034 |Hex. Nut M5-8 A2G DIN 934 1 |PC
28| 00051340 12040036 |Hex. Nut M5-6 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC
29| 01130560 90445362 | Pull spring 1 |PC
Page 2 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Accelerator pedal, part 2 (97103311-2) ->

81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes!

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO Sggﬁ}l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
30| 00551410 13280110 |split pin 3,2x16-St-N2 ISO 1234 1 |PC
31| 00053110 11038254 |hexagon screw M8x30-8.8-N2 DIN 933 2 |PC
32| 00053750 12310041 |Washer 8-200HV-N3 ISO 7089 4 |PC
33| 00051510 12040051 |Hex. Nut M8-8 A2G DIN 985 2 |PC

Page 3 of 3

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com




Venting-kit (97055289) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Page 1 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Venting-kit (97055289) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:giarl]l No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 01011830 18322230 | Straight screw connection "L12xR1/2™ A2G" 1 |PC
2| 01059630 18308114 |Plug ROV 15 LX 1 |PC
3| 01059640 18807610 |Pressure hose 2432/10/347/913-1950 1 |PC
4| 01050900 18806158 | Pressure hose 2432/13/347/913-1500 1 |PC
5| 00112270 90325044 | Tank 2 |PC

Page 2 of 2
This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Labels Apex 64 B (97176994) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Fahrgestell-Nr. eingeschlagen
Serial number punched in

Page 1 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



Labels Apex 64 B (97176994) -> 81-60-1993 akt-Stand-Tes

Pos. Part-No. Material-No. | Description Measurement DIN/ISO S:gi?: No. Serial No. end yalid from (alid until Remarks Qty. Lthn
1| 03026840 17201245 |decal PowerBoss oval large 1 |PC
2| 03025980 17207382 |decal APEX 64 2 |PC
3| 01131540 17260738 | Lable brush apron 1 |PC
4| 00083600 17268863 | Decal Safety clearance 2 |PC
5| 01142760 17269507 |Decal SQUEEZING DANGER 3 |PC
6 --- Spare part on request 17212325 type plate PowerBoss 1
7| 00504370 13165014 | Blind rivet A3x6-AL-ST-A1P DIN 7337 4 |PC
8| 01131560 17264862 Decal PARKING BRAKE 1 |PC
9| 01152000 17267709 Decal BRUSH PROOF 1 |PC

10| 01071710 17268723 | Decal "Instruction manual” 1 |PC
11| 01131570 17269902 | Lable high-pressure cleaner 1 |PC
12| 03001540 17268970 |Decal 1 |PC
13| 01153300 17269184 | Decal SIDE BROOM 1 |PC
14 | 00009840014 | 00009840014 | Decal information 1 |PC
15| 01153280 17267741 Decal 1 |PC
Page 2 of 2

This print may include data out of date! For current spare part catalogue please visitwww.hako.com



